
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
PETROLEUM AND NATURAL GAS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:3552
ANSWERED ON:04.08.2014
DISTRIBUTION OF DIESEL AND PETROL
Singh Shri Uday Pratap

Will the Minister of PETROLEUM AND NATURAL GAS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government proposes to give control of collection and distribution of diesel/petrol directly from depots of the oil marketing companies into private hands; and

(b) if so, the details thereof?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE (INDEPENDENT CHARGE) IN THE MINISTRY OF PETROLEUM & NATURAL GAS (SHRI DHARMENDRA
PRADHAN)

(a) & (b): There is no such proposal under consideration with the Government.
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